



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 76/2024**

EVONIK OPERATIONS GMBH & ANR.Appellants

Through: **Mr. Nishant Rai, Advocate**

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGN

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
Senior Panel Counsel with Ms. Usha
Jamnal and Ms. Harshita Chaturvedi,
Advocates for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

It is already 05:00 P.M.

No time left.

List on **05.02.2026**.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/mt