



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 76/2024**

EVONIK OPERATIONS GMBH & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai, Ms. Manisha Singh
and Mr. Abhai Pandey, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma
and Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, learned CGSC appearing on behalf of Respondent seeks further time of two weeks as last and final opportunity to file written submissions.
2. Let the needful be done as a last opportunity within two weeks from today.
3. Written submissions be filed by the Appellants within two weeks from receipt of advance copy of the written submissions of the Respondent.
4. List for hearing on 30.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW